RECOGNITION OF THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL OFFICE OF THE HAGUE CONFERENCE ON PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW IN THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

It is hereby notified that the Government of the People's Republic of China has officially recognised Mr. Frank POON, S.B.S. as the Representative of the Asia Pacific Regional Office of the Hague Conference on Private International Law in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China with effect from 1 August 2017.